# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7185691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALTAIRNANO, INC.	02/14/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREE ALTAIRNANO NEW ENERGY INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: NO.16,JINHU RD.,SANZAO TOWN	
nternal Address: JINWAN DISTRICT		
City: ZHUHAI		
State/Country:	tate/Country: CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6881393
Patent Number:	8420264
Patent Number:	7547490

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patent@kskip.com

Correspondent Name: GANG YU

**Address Line 1:** 419 10TH ST, #100

Address Line 2: SAMSON G.YU, ACIP INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 4: SF, CALIFORNIA 94103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BN144030BN144032BN144033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GANG YU	
SIGNATURE:	/Gang, YU/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ALTAIRNANO INC\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ALTAIRNANO INC\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

507138849 PATENT REEL: 059203 FRAME: 0429

#### 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALTAIRNANO INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Company organized under the laws of the United States, with a place of business at 204 EDISON WAY, RENO, NEVADA 89502, the United States owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, GREE Altairnano New Energy Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Company organized under the laws of China, with a place of business at NO.16. Jinhu Rd., Sanzao Town. Jinwan District. Zhuhai City. China desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: ......2022-02-14......

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

ALTAIRNANO INC

By: Yame: LAI, Xinhua

 $T_{\mathrm{HC}}$ Legal representative

Date: 2022-02-14

GREE Altairnano New Energy Inc.

Name: LAI, Xinhua

Title: Legal representative

Date: 2022-02-14

# Schedule

Country	Application Number	Registratrion Number
U.S.A.	10/383, 821	US688139382
U.S.A.	12/056, 218	US842026482
U.S.A.	10/485, 451	U\$7547490B2

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059203 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 02/20/2022